SATATYA PROJECT DOME IP-Camera
 The Persistent Vision
43
These instructions are intended to ensure that the user can
use the product correctly to avoid danger or property loss.
• Ensure that the power supply voltage is correct before using
the camera.
• Avoid placing cables too close to magnetic or high voltage

Step 1: Select a Location
Please make sure:
Ÿ The device in the package is in good condition and all the
assembly parts are included.
Ÿ All the related equipments are powered-off before Installation.
Ÿ The wall or ceiling is strong enough to support the weight of
camera.
87
Resolution with
Type of Lens
Focal
Length(mm)
Standard Premium
2MP
Fixed
2.8 CIDR20FL28CWS CIDR20FL28CWP
3.6 CIDR20FL36CWS CIDR20FL36CWP
6.0 CIDR20FL60CWS CIDR20FL60CWP
Manual Varifocal 2.8-12 CIDR20VL12CWS -
Motorized Varifocal 2.8-12 - CIDR20MVL12CWP
5MP
Fixed
2.8 CIDR50FL28CWS CIDR50FL28CWP
4.0 CIDR50FL40CWS CIDR50FL40CWP
6.0 CIDR50FL60CWS CIDR50FL60CWP
Manual Varifocal 2.8-12 CIDR50VL12CWS -
Motorized Varifocal 2.8-12 - CIDR50MVL12CWP
8MP
Fixed
2.8 CIDR80FL28CWS CIDR80FL28CWP
3.6 CIDR80FL36CWS CIDR80FL36CWP
6.0 CIDR80FL60CWS CIDR80FL60CWP
Motorized Varifocal 4.3-10 - CIDR80ML12CWP
9 10
Step 3: Installing Mounting Template
• Stick the Mounting Template on the desired installation surface.